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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0516 USDA MULTI - PURPOSE CNTR GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0530 MULTI - PURPOSE CNTR PLEDGED CONTRI BU | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0531 MULTI - PURPOSE CNTR PRI VATE DONATI ON | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0550 CONSTABLE' S FEES | 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0558 STORAGE FEES ON VEH CLES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0559 TX GOVERNOR JUSTICE ASS' T GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0560 SHERI FF DEPT FEES | 2,995. 00 3, 733.00 2, 600. 00 2, 600. 00 3, 184. 00 2, 600. 00
0562 | NVATE TELEPHONE REFUND | 251. 30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0563 COVMUNI CATI ONS TOVER LEASE | 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00
0564 COPS GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0565 TNRCC ENVI RONMENTAL LAW ENFOR GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0566 ON-SI TE SEWAGE PERM T FEES | 6, 240. 00 7,410. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 8, 580. 00 6, 000. 00
0570 REI MB: JUVENI LE OFCR PAYROLL EXP | 0.00 32,537. 22 30, 731. 00 30, 731. 00 30, 648. 68 33, 500. 00
0571 REI MB: SECRETARY PAYROLL EXP | 0.00 9, 232. 39 9, 400. 00 9, 400. 00 10, 344. 26 9, 900. 00
0575 VENDI NG MACHI NE REVENUE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0576 ADULT PROBATI ON DEPT PROGRAMS FEES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0595 DPS 2013 LETPA RADI O GRANT | 29, 608. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0600 | NTEREST EARNI NGS | 962. 78 1, 085. 24 950. 00 950. 00 483.51 500. 00
0610 BANK LOAN PRCCEEDS | 78, 455. 00 62, 500. 00 58, 420. 00 58, 420. 00 126, 685. 00 130, 000. 00
0612 EMER MNGMI RESPONSE VEHI CLE PROCEED | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0615 COVMUN CNTR NUTRI TI ON ACCT PROCEEDS | 6, 700. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 200. 00 6, 200. 00 3, 100. 00 4, 000. 00
0650 CITY OF MENARD: LI BRARY | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0658 PRESI DI O DONATI ONS REVENUE | 0.00 200. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0659 GOLF COURSE LEASE | 10. 00 50. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0660 GOLF COURSE UTI LI TY REFUND | 671.22 660. 59 660. 00 660. 00 722.65 700. 00
0661 RV PARK FEES | 17,097. 00 23, 308. 00 22,000. 00 22,000. 00 23, 659. 00 24, 000. 00
0662 SW MM NG POOL REVENUES | 4, 497. 00 4,114.25 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 3, 234. 00 4,500. 00
0664 PARK PAVI LI ON RENTAL FEES | 350. 00 400. 00 400. 00 400. 00 250. 00 250. 00
0675 TRAPPI NG ASSCC REFUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0680 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY | 10, 624. 31 77.76 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00
0685 REIMB: TX VETERANS COWM SSI ON | 0.00 0.00 44, 431. 00
0700 RENT: WATER DI STRI CT OFFI CE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0800 REFUNDS & M SCELLANEQUS | 27,050. 79 29,672. 57 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 62, 739. 67 48, 000. 00
0915 TRANSFER FROM R & B FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0920 TRANSFER FROM JURY FUND | 0.00 41.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0932 TRANSFER FROM C/ H RESTORATI ON FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0935 TRANSFER FROM 9-1-1 ADDRESSI NG FUND | 9, 650. 69 0.00 0.00 0.00
GENERAL FUND REVENUES 2,647,961. 80 2,829, 690. 40 2, 806, 857. 00 2, 806, 857. 00 2,769, 538. 81 2,785, 979. 00
0400 COUNTY JUDGE EXP
0101 COUNTY JUDGE SALARY E 30, 792. 00 32, 338. 00 32, 338. 00 32,338. 00 29, 643. 13 32, 338. 00
0103 ASSI STANT WAGES E 12,604. 70 13, 857. 07 13, 650. 00 13, 650. 00 10, 618. 45 13, 650. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 825. 00 705. 00 865. 00 865. 00 865. 00 955. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 44,221.70 46, 900. 07 46, 853. 00 46, 853. 00 41, 126. 58 46, 943. 00
0200 FICA E 3,276. 29 3,572.62 3, 594. 00 3, 594. 00 3,122.97 3, 155. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSURANCE E 120. 56 114.84 110. 00 110. 00 229. 00 110. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 3, 869. 53 4,103. 57 4,100. 00 4,100. 00 3, 598. 54 4,108. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH | NSURANCE E 9,477. 39 11, 183.75 14,511. 00 14,511. 00 10, 636. 21 15, 000. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 16, 743. 77 18,974.78 22,315. 00 22,315.00 17,586.72 22,373. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 43. 99 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 719. 67 539. 37 660. 00 660. 00 477.77 500. 00

0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 99. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,117.08 500. 00
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QUT- OF- COUNTY COURT EXP

STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLI ES

mmmmMmMMmMmMmmMmimimMmMMmMmMMMmMmTMmMMIMMMMMMIMIMMMMM MM

mmmMmMmMimimimmimimTimMmTIMmMmTMmimimMmimmMmm

35.
834.

0.

661.

0.

623.

0.

4, 863.
11, 585.
1, 047.
17, 469.
86.
110.

3, 427.
3, 143.
752.

0.

0.

8, 268.
17.

0.

0.

349, 106.
203, 500.

COLOLLOLOO0O0O000000000P0

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

30.
619.

0.

367.

0.

583.

0.

4, 898.
12, 907.
362.
14, 933.
0.

0.

5, 500.
2,422.
2,761.

9, 395.
42.

0.

0.

299, 945.
174, 725.
41, 210.
0.

14, 656.
60, 000.
0.

31, 400.
2,928.
266.
29, 576.
1, 000.
22,433.
4,422.
6, 382.
5, 685.
229.

6, 532.
267.
11, 556.
141.
5,782.
83.

08
00
00
00
16
00
00
00
24
44
00
99
74
51
07
95
00
00
08

200.
770.

0.

900.

0.

600.

0.

3, 000.
14, 000.
2, 000.
20, 200.
200.
470.

5, 500.
3, 000.
1, 500.
0.

0.

8, 000.
100.

0.

0.

350, 000.
192, 245.

21, 586.
60, 900.
250.
31, 530.
2, 000.
266.
41, 472.
1, 000.
16, 000.
3, 000.
4, 000.
5, 300.
220.

7, 175.
140.

9, 674.
2065.

2, 500.
100.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

200.
770.

0.

900.

0.

600.

0.

3, 000.
14, 000.
2, 000.
20, 200.
200.
470.

5, 500.
3, 000.
1, 500.
0.

0.

8, 000.
100.

0.

0.

350, 000.
192, 245.

21, 586.
60, 900.
250.
31, 530.
2, 000.
266.
41, 472.
1, 000.
16, 000.
3, 000.
4, 000.
5, 300.
220.

7, 175.
140.

9, 674.
2065.

2, 500.
100.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

306.
558.

0.

97.

0.

629.

0.

5, 230.
13, 263.
423.
13, 117.
100.
101.

6, 155.
2,321.
436.

0.

0.

6, 810.
160.

0.

0.

302, 087.

16, 888.
55, 825.
150.
31, 530.
1, 376.
266.
41, 472.
1, 000.
20, 731.
1, 085.
1,992
5, 536.
257.

6, 362.
206.
10, 754.
73.

0.

0.

35
00
00
00
62
00
00
00
96
67
00
52
86
47
47
87
96
00
00

200.
770.

900.

640.

5, 500.
14, 000.
2, 000.
15, 000.
200.
470.

6, 500.
3, 000.
1, 000.

8, 000.
200.
125, 000.
5, 000.
306, 000.
141, 530.

21, 586.
60, 900.
250.
31, 530.
2, 000.
275.
42, 301.
1, 000.
16, 000.
3, 000.
4, 000.
5, 300.
220.

7, 175.
140.

10, 000.
2065.

2, 500.
100.

00
00

00

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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YEAR - 2015
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YEAR - 2015

PAGE

5

PREPARER: 0004

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0413
0427
0452
0474

0455

PSYCHI ATRI C EXAM EXPENSE

EDUCATI ON EXPENSE

OFC EQUI P, REPAIRS & NMAI NTENANCE
PROSECUTI NG ATTORNEY' S EXP

COURT EXPENSES

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE EXP

0101
0104
0180

0200
0202
0203
0205

0310
0409
0420
0427
0440
0452
0479
0480

0545

0475

JP SALARY

COURT CLERK WAGES

LONGEVI TY PAY

TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES

FI CA

GROUP DENTAL | NSUR

TCDRS RETI REMENT

GROUP HEALTH | NSUR

TOTAL BENEFI TS

STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLI ES
ATTORNEYS LEGAL & COLLECTI ON FEES
TELEPHONE & OFFI CE FAX

EDUCATI ON EXP

UTI LI TIES

OFC EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAI NTENANCE
DUES

OFFI CI AL BOND

TOTAL OFC EXP

OFFI CE BUI LDI NG RENT

JUSTI CE OF THE PEACE EXP

COUNTY ATTORNEY EXP

0101
0127
0180

0200
0202
0203
0204
0205

0310
0427
0452
0479
0480
0498

COUNTY ATTORNEY SALARY

JUDI CI AL SALARY SUPPLEMENT
LONGEVI TY PAY

TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES

FI CA

GROUP DENTAL | NSUR

TCDRS RETI REMENT

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR
GROUP HEALTH | NSUR

TOTAL BENEFI TS

STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLI ES
EDUCATI ON EXP

OFC EQUI P, REPAIRS & NMAI NTENANCE
DUES

OFFI CI AL BOND

M SC EXP

TOTAL OFC EXP

COUNTY ATTORNEY EXP

m m

mmmmimimTmm mmmm

m m

mmmmm

mmmmmm

32, 556.
24, 481.
645.
57, 682.
4, 390.
457.

5, 047.
17, 379.
27, 275.
1, 180.
5, 562.
1,471.
817.

0.

216.
135.
50.

94, 390.

31, 500.
17,872.
0.

49, 372.
3, 770.
228.

4, 320.
46.

8, 689.
17, 056.
0.

786.

0.

0.

34, 184.
24, 236.
705.
59, 125.
4, 499,
459.

5, 063.
18, 290.
28, 313.
867.

4, 800.
1, 405.
934.

0.

250.
60.

95, 806.

33, 075.
20, 009
0

53, 084
4, 053.
229.
4,644.
28.

9, 144
18, 101
0

0

0

0

34, 184.
26, 250
950.
61, 384
4, 696.
440.
5,371.
19, 348.
29, 855,
1, 400.
4, 400.
1, 400.
1, 200.
0

1, 000.
100.
50.

100, 789.

33, 075.
20, 009.
0.

53, 084.
4,061.
220.

4, 645,
100.

9, 674.
18, 700.
300.
800.
500.
75.

34, 184.
26, 250
950.
61, 384
4, 696.
440.
5,371.
19, 348.
29, 855
1, 400.
4, 400.
1, 400.
1, 200.
0

1, 000.
100.
50.

100, 789.

33, 075.
20, 009.
0.

53, 084.
4,061.
220.

4, 645,
100.

9, 674.
18, 700.
300.
800.
500.
75.

31, 335.
29, 338.
950.
61, 624.
4, 647.
437.

5, 392.
17, 205.
27, 682.
679.

3, 804.
1, 241.
1, 218.

96, 435.

30, 318.
18, 341.
0.

48, 660.
3, 715.
218.

4, 257.
21.

8, 602.
16, 816.
0.

786.

0.

0.

1, 000.

34, 184.
39, 406.
1, 070.
74, 660.
5,017.
440.

6, 533.
20, 000.
31, 990.
1, 400.
4, 300.
1, 400.
1, 200.

1, 000.
135.
50.

116, 135.

33, 075.
20, 009.
225.
53, 309.
4,061.
220.

4, 665.
40.

10, 000.
18, 986.

800.

00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0497 COUNTY TREASURER EXP

0101 COUNTY TREASURER SALARY E 35, 922. 00 37, 763. 00 37,763. 00 37,763. 00 34, 616. 09 37,763. 00
0108 PART-TI ME CLERK WAGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0118 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS ADM N SALARY E 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 825. 00 900. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 37,722.00 39, 563. 00 39, 563. 00 39, 563. 00 36, 341. 09 39, 563. 00
0200 FICA E 2, 836. 45 2,952. 28 2, 668. 00 2, 668. 00 2,703.61 2,668. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 221.35 222.64 220. 00 220. 00 211.73 235. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 3, 300. 62 3,461. 66 3,462. 00 3,462. 00 3,179. 69 3, 462. 00
0205 SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH | NSUR E 8, 407. 36 8, 860. 81 3, 862. 00 3, 862. 00 4,789. 63 3, 955. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 14,765. 78 15, 497. 39 10, 212. 00 10, 212. 00 10, 884. 66 10, 320. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 948. 42 611. 26 900. 00 900. 00 350. 44 700. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 619.75 562. 35 700. 00 700. 00 523. 00 540. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 919.73 1, 551. 36 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1,177.90 1, 200. 00
0431 PUBLI SHI NG STATEMENTS E 0.00 63. 00 75.00 75.00 63. 00 65. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 3, 494. 96 3,233.59 3, 400. 00 3, 400. 00 3, 319. 05 3, 400. 00
0479 DUES E 170. 00 170. 00 170. 00 170. 00 170. 00 170. 00
0480 COFFI Cl AL BOND E 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00
TOTAL OFC EXP 6, 202. 86 6, 241. 56 6, 495. 00 6, 495. 00 5, 653. 39 6, 125. 00
COUNTY TREASURER EXP 58, 690. 64 61, 301. 95 56, 270. 00 56, 270. 00 52,879. 14 56, 008. 00
0499 TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECTOR EXP
0101 TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECTOR SALARY E 30, 000. 00 31, 500. 00 33, 000. 00 33, 000. 00 30, 250. 00 33, 000. 00
0104 TAX A/ C OFFI CE CLERK SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 26, 250. 00
0108 PART-TI ME CLERK WAGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 285. 00 345. 00 405. 00 405. 00 405. 00 690. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 30, 285. 00 31, 845. 00 33, 405. 00 33, 405. 00 30, 655. 00 59, 940. 00
0200 FICA E 2,255.02 2,410. 55 2, 555. 00 2, 555. 00 2,316.12 4,028. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 228.78 229.74 220. 00 220. 00 218.52 440. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 2,649. 94 2,786. 47 2,923.00 2,923. 00 2,682. 36 5, 245. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 8, 689. 92 9, 144.78 9, 674. 00 9, 674. 00 8, 602. 90 20, 000. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 13, 823. 66 14,571. 54 15, 372. 00 15,372.00 13, 819. 90 29,713. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 819. 98 1,212.87 600. 00 600. 00 1, 056. 60 700. 00
0420 TELEPHONE & OFFI CE FAX E 879. 99 741.31 900. 00 900. 00 684. 20 750. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 235. 00 1,057. 77 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 1,767.42 1, 200. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 1, 095. 94 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 0.00
0479 DUES E 105. 00 205. 00 210. 00 210. 00 205. 00 205. 00
0480 COFFI ClI AL & NOTARY BOND E 399. 50 399. 50 400. 00 400. 00 399. 50 400. 00
TOTAL OFC EXP 3,535. 41 3,616. 45 3, 810. 00 3, 810. 00 4,112.72 3, 255. 00
TAX ASSESSOR/ COLLECTOR EXP 47, 644. 07 50, 032. 99 52,587. 00 52,587. 00 48, 587. 62 92, 908. 00
0510 COURTHOUSE & LAVWN EXP
0109 PART-TI ME COURTHOUSE WAGES E 7,145. 64 7,474.50 7, 350. 00 7, 350. 00 6, 840. 30 7, 350. 00
0110 LAWN & PARKS GROUNDSKEEPER WAGES E 5, 685. 52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0114 COURTHOUSE SECURITY OFFI CER WAGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 12,831. 16 7,474.50 7, 350. 00 7, 350. 00 6, 840. 30 7, 350. 00
0200 FICA E 1, 096. 30 571.84 552. 00 552. 00 523.31 494. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 161.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 1, 253. 96 654. 00 644. 00 644. 00 598. 51 644. 00
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0204
0205
0206
0224

0330
0332
0420
0423
0440
0449
0450
0451
0453
0454
0455
0481

0500

0512

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR

GROUP HEALTH | NSUR

UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR

M LEAGE

TOTAL BENEFI TS

FUEL & O L

CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES

COURTHOUSE HEATI NG SYSTEM TELEPHONE
ELEVATOR & FI RE TELEPHONE
COURTHQUSE UTI LI TI ES

COURTHOUSE SECURI TY EXP

BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & NMAI NTNANCE
ELEVATOR MAI NTENANCE EXP

BLDG EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE
VEHI CLE REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE

FURNI TURE, APPLI ANCES & FI XTURES
VEHI CLE | NSURANCE

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

COURTHOUSE & LAWN EXP

COUNTY JAI L EXP

0120
0121
0125
0180

0200
0202
0203
0204
0205
0206

0315
0333
0334
0405
0415
0427
0440
0450
0453
0463

0500
0525
0575

DI SPATCHER/ JAI LER WAGES

JAI L TEMPORARY/ PART- TI ME WAGES
OVERTI ME WAGES

LONGEVI TY PAY

TOTAL WAGES

FI CA

GROUP DENTAL | NSUR

TCDRS RETI REMENT

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR
GROUP HEALTH | NSUR
UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR

TOTAL BENEFI TS

BADGES, | NSIGNIAS, UNI FORMB
PRI SONERS' MEALS

JAI L SUPPLI ES

PRI SONER MEDI CAL & DENTAL EXP
QUT OF COUNTY PRI SONERS

CERTI FI CATI ON EXP

JAIL UTILITIES

BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & NMAI NTNANCE
JAIL EQUI P, REPAIRS & NMAI NTENANCE
TELEVI SI ON

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP

CAPI TAL QUTLAY

JAI L | MPROVEMENT PRQIECT

VENDI NG MACHI NE PURCHASE

COUNTY JAI L EXP

mmmm

mmmmMmTimTimimiumimimm

mmmm

mmmmmm

mmmmTimimiumimimm

m m

428
6,122. 60
74.34-
0.00
8,988. 10
6,032. 58
3, 276. 38
602. 36
1,634.76
22,931. 80

49

985.

3, 693.
8, 340.
816.
293.

1, 618.
50, 226.

73, 314.
27,431.
10, 881.
740.
112, 366.
8, 016.
630.

9, 784.
2, 568.
23, 945.
711.
44, 232.
0.00

9, 744.
2,192.
849.
11, 935.
875.
12, 758.
684.

1, 260.
752.
41, 052.
11, 480.

08
30
05
00
43
77

217.58
0.00

1, 353. 32
0.00
2,796. 74
4, 363. 24
3,471.74
567. 81
771.83
26, 316. 16

6, 861.
3, 812.
11, 993.
3, 219.
0.00

1, 970.
63, 348.

83, 317.
28, 676.
20, 192.
1, 115.
133, 302.
9, 780.
827.
11, 664.
2,878.
32, 886.
418.
58, 457.
0.00

13, 619.
1, 304.
2, 820.
17, 368.
346.
13, 963.
660.

2, 988.
850.
53, 922.

97
79
39
00
15
86

500.
0.00

100.
0.00

1, 796.
800.

3, 000.
850.

1, 250.
18, 000.
0.00

1, 000.
3,702.
8, 000.
1, 400.
1, 000.
2, 000.
41, 002.

77,517.
25, 000.
12, 000.
1, 295.
115, 812.
8, 860.
880.
10, 134.
1, 500.
38, 696.
400.
60, 470.
0.00

12, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.
10, 000.
1, 000.
13, 000.
1, 500.
3, 000.
776.
44, 776.

500.
0.00

100.
0.00
1,796.
800.

3, 000.
850.

1, 250.
18, 000.
0.00

1, 000.
3,702.
8, 000.
1, 400.
1, 000.
2, 000.
41, 002.

77,517.
25, 000.
12, 000.
1, 295.
115, 812.
8, 860.
880.
10, 134.
1, 500.
38, 696.
400.
60, 470.
0.00

12, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.
10, 000.
1, 000.
13, 000.
1, 500.
3, 000.
776.
44, 776.

.28
0.00
L 72-

1, 265. 38
0.00

3, 443. 95
514. 06
448. 25
21,327.00
508.
2,179.
3, 941.
7, 664.
0. 00

233.
2,281.
42, 540.

68, 813.
28, 596.
22, 751.
1, 295.
121, 456.
8, 944,
814.
10, 627.
2,077.
31, 903.
359.
54, 726.
0.00

10, 724.
524.
945,
37,772.
692.
11, 516.
382.

1, 250.
706.
64, 514.

21
45
72
00
38
01
10
58
58

200. 00

100. 00

1,438.00
3, 000.
600.
500.
20, 000.

00
00
00
00

00
00
00

2, 000.
3, 702.
8, 000.

1, 000.
2, 000.
40, 802.

70, 000.
25, 000.
10, 000.
1, 475.
106, 475.
7, 155.
880.

9, 263.
2, 000.
40, 000.
400.
59, 698.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

12, 000.
2, 000.
1, 500.

10, 000.
1, 000.

13, 000.
1, 500.
3, 000.

698.

44, 698.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

0515 MULTI PURPOSE COVMUNI TY CENTER EXP

0403 FILING FEE FOR REVI EW OF DEBT | SSUE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0408 GRANT WRI TI NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0480 OFFI CI AL BOND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MULTI PURPOSE COMMUNI TY CENTER EXP 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0543 VOLUNTEER FI RE DEPT EXP
0203 WFD RETI REMENT & DI SABI LI TY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 225.00 225.00 225.00 225.00 168. 75 225.00
0388 FORT MCKAVETT VFD DONATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0422 RADI O E 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 500. 00 1, 000. 00
0423 LCRA COMMUNI CATI ONS GRANT EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 MWFD EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 854. 80
0481 VEHI CLE | NSURANCE E 2, 856. 62 3,453. 24 3, 453. 00 3, 453. 00 3, 996. 00 4, 000. 00
0487 MVFD ACCI DENT | NSURANCE E 734.00 1, 452.00 721.00 721.00 764. 50 765. 00
0490 MWVFD FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00
VOLUNTEER FI RE DEPT EXP 7,815. 62 9, 130. 24 8, 899. 00 8, 899. 00 10, 284. 05 9, 990. 00
0550 CONSTABLE EXP
0101 CONSTABLE SALARY E 0.00 0.00 11, 250. 00 11, 250. 00 0.00 18, 000. 00
0200 FICA E 0.00 0.00 861. 00 861. 00 0.00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 0.00 0.00 220. 00 220. 00 0.00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 917. 00 917. 00 0.00
0204 WORKERS COMVPENSATI ON | NSU E 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10, 000. 00
0315 BADGES, | NSIGNIAS, UNI FORMS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 400. 00
0337 AMMUNI TI ON & FI REARMS EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 250. 00 589. 53 580. 00 580. 00 0.00 340. 00
0428 TCLEOSE EDUCATI ON EXP E 629. 71 658. 59 660. 00 660. 00 0.00 660. 00
0480 COFFI Cl AL BOND E 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00 50. 00
0498 M SC EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CONSTABLE EXP 929.71 1,298.12 15, 538. 00 15, 538. 00 50. 00 29, 700. 00
0560 SHERI FF' S DEPARTMENT EXP
0101 SHERI FF SALARY E 52, 765. 00 55, 427. 00 55, 427. 00 55, 427. 00 50, 808. 01 55, 427. 00
0105 SECRETARY SALARY E 28,281. 42 30, 742. 86 25, 296. 00 25, 296. 00 27,495. 75 30, 000. 00
0111 SHERI FF DEPUTY SALARI ES E 261,793.73 281, 150.70 271, 641.00 271, 641.00 246, 859. 88 210, 000. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 1, 160. 00 1, 280. 00 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1,520.00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 344, 000. 15 368, 600. 56 353, 764. 00 353, 764. 00 326, 563. 64 296, 947. 00
0200 FICA E 26,298. 13 28,478. 62 27,063. 00 27,063. 00 25, 181. 68 19, 955. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 1, 105. 83 1, 400. 70 1,100. 00 1, 100. 00 1,192.54 1, 100. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 30,411. 14 32,742. 82 30, 954. 00 30, 954. 00 28, 916. 06 25, 983. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 8,178.13 8, 053. 15 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5,947. 33 6, 000. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 33, 541. 41 46, 669. 29 48, 370. 00 48, 370. 00 38, 491. 41 50, 000. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 1,019. 84 608. 18 600. 00 600. 00 380. 75 600. 00
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TOTAL BENEFI TS 100, 554. 48 117,952.76 113,087.00 113, 087.00 100, 109. 77 103, 638. 00
0300 QUT OF COUNTY EXP E 199. 01 117.60 100. 00 100. 00 191. 48 100. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 3, 318. 80 1,817.77 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 2,000. 43 2, 000. 00
0315 BADGES, | NSIGNIAS, UNI FORMS E 6, 520. 63 243.18 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,133.82 1, 500. 00
0320 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLI ES & EQUI P E 30, 906. 82 1,219. 24 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 2,402.16 1,500. 00
0330 FUEL & AL E 40, 979. 63 29, 230. 19 30, 000. 00 30, 000. 00 11,536.03 20, 000. 00
0331 COPI ER EXP E 5, 886. 20 5, 959. 28 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 2,739. 20 3, 500. 00
0334 FILM & PHOTO EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0337 AMMUNI TI ON & FI REARMS EXP E 1,297. 26 182. 49 750. 00 750. 00 60. 86 750. 00
0380 K-9 EXPENSE E 0.00 63. 50 0.00 0.00 5, 332. 04 2,000. 00
0417 APPLI CATI ON FEES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 TELEPHONE, OFC FAX & DSL INTERNET E 10, 098. 00 9, 635. 36 8, 500. 00 8, 500. 00 11,715.35 12, 000. 00
0421 TELETYPE E 1, 006. 32 1, 006. 32 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 006. 32 1, 500. 00
0422 RADI O E 1, 345. 43 4, 790. 20 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1,323.44 2, 000. 00
0424 RADAR & VI DEO E 3.99 1,071. 00 2, 300. 00 2, 300. 00 327.00 2, 300. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 2,040. 43 3,352. 94 2, 100. 00 2, 100. 00 1,211.38 2,190. 00
0428 TCLECSE EDUCATI ON EXP E 928. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 986. 75 910. 00
0430 BI DDI NG & NOTI CES E 73.00 182.50 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE E 5, 640. 79 5, 966. 06 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 2,682. 34 2, 000. 00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 12, 425. 62 12,396. 10 12, 000. 00 12, 000. 00 6, 516. 45 5, 000. 00
0456 TOW NG EXP E 467. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0478 K-9 LIFE & HEALTH I NSUR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0479 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 197. 40 203. 40 200. 00 200. 00 156. 48 200. 00
0480 COFFI ClI AL & NOTARY BOND E 500. 00 550. 00 500. 00 500. 00 521. 00 500. 00
0481 VEHI CLE | NSURANCE E 5, 000. 00 6,087.78 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 7,044.00 8, 000. 00
0483 LAWENF LI ABILITY I NSUR E 9, 070. 00 5,937. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 5, 651. 00 6, 000. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 137,904. 33 90, 011.91 82, 550. 00 82, 550. 00 64, 537. 53 74, 050. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 74,884.74 63, 683. 24 14, 000. 00 14, 000. 00 45, 972. 00 30, 057. 00
SHERI FF' S DEPARTMENT EXP 657, 343. 70 640, 248. 47 563, 401. 00 563, 401. 00 537,182. 94 504, 692. 00
0565 OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT EXP
0160 RESERVE OFFI CER EXP E 100. 00 100. 00 50. 00 50. 00 100. 00 100. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 210. 00 210. 00 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 200. 00
0415 | NVESTI GATI ON EXP E 333. 50 601. 99 650. 00 650. 00 583. 77 650. 00
0420 DPS TELEPHONE E 647.15 568. 13 600. 00 600. 00 501.75 600. 00
0424 RADAR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0425 GAME WARDEN PAGER E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0453 BLDG EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0456 TOW NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0460 RANGER OFFI CE UPKEEP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT EXP 1, 290. 65 1,480.12 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,335.52 1, 550. 00
0570 JUVENI LE PROBATI ON DEPARTMENT EXP
0124 JUVEN LE OFC SECRETARY WAGES E 0.00 5,390. 10 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 300. 26 5, 000. 00
0129 JUVEN LE BOARD SALARI ES E 0.00 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 00 1, 100. 00 1, 200. 00
0130 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON OFFI CER SALARY E 0.00 12,997. 57 12,728.00 12,728.00 12, 216. 36 12,728.00
0131 JUVEN LE PROBATI ON BUDGET E 0.00 0.00 15, 928. 00 15, 928. 00 15, 928. 00 15, 928. 00
0133 DI STRICT JUDGE' S SALARY SUPPLEMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0134 JUVEN LE DETENTI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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0200 FICA E 0.00 6, 529. 96 6, 160. 00 6, 160. 00 6, 290. 21 6, 160. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 0.00 229.74 220. 00 220. 00 220.72 220. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 0.00 7,523. 57 6, 930. 00 6, 930. 00 7, 245. 89 6, 930. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 0.00 204.57 260. 00 260. 00 161. 96 260. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 0.00 9, 467. 74 9, 674.00 9, 674. 00 8, 892. 69 10, 000. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 0.00 205.76 200. 00 200. 00 149. 09 200. 00
JUVEN LE PROBATI ON DEPARTMENT EXP 0. 00 43,749. 01 58, 300. 00 58, 300. 00 57,505. 18 58, 626. 00
0575 ADULT PROBATI ON DEPARTMENT EXP
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLI ES E 0.00 405. 83 400. 00 400. 00 84. 00 400. 00
0420 TELEPHONE & OFFI CE FAX E 0.00 960. 54 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 948. 60 1, 100. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 100. 00
ADULT PROBATI ON DEPARTMENT EXP 0.00 1, 366. 37 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 1,032.60 1, 600. 00
0580 EMERGENCY MNGMI' COORDI NATOR EXP
0115 EMC WAGES E 36, 240. 00 38, 957. 69 38, 052. 00 38, 052. 00 34, 881. 00 38, 052. 00
0126 ASSI STANT EMC WAGES E 1, 118. 36 2,713.76 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0.00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 37, 358. 36 41, 671. 45 39, 552. 00 39, 552. 00 34, 881. 00 38, 052. 00
0200 FICA E 2,857.93 3,192.69 3, 026. 00 3, 026. 00 2,660. 90 2,557.00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 192. 98 260. 64 220. 00 220. 00 218.52 220. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 3, 268. 86 3,651.81 3,461. 00 3,461. 00 3, 065. 19 3, 330. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 93. 41 178.51 100. 00 100. 00 129. 04 100. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 7,326. 74 10, 393. 85 9, 674. 00 9, 674. 00 8, 602. 90 10, 000. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 130. 98- 88. 10 100. 00 100. 00 59. 00 100. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 13, 608. 94 17, 765. 60 16, 581. 00 16, 581. 00 14,735.55 16, 307. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 8. 49 190. 85 300. 00 300. 00 400. 38 300. 00
0315 BADGES, | NSIGNIAS, UNI FORMS E 1065. 49 87.90 200. 00 200. 00 658. 93 200. 00
0330 FUEL & AL E 2,359. 35 2,482. 29 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 2,577.78 2, 500. 00
0392 REVERSE 9-1-1 EXPENSE E 3,975.75 3,975.75 3, 975. 00 3, 975. 00 3,975.75 3, 975. 00
0394 EMERGENCY RESPONSE EXPENDI TURES E 895. 20 694. 80 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 1, 686. 00 1,500. 00
0420 TELEPHONE & DSL | NTERNET E 4,171.35 4,172. 36 3, 700. 00 3, 700. 00 3,987. 42 3, 700. 00
0422 RADI O E 0.00 318.75 300. 00 300. 00 2,470. 95 245. 00
0426 M LEAGE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 1,342.14 1, 480. 49 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 4,754.10 3, 000. 00
0433 PUBLI C SAFETY, EDUC, AWARENESS EXP E 0.00 0.00 1,507.06 1,500. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 281.98 300. 00 300. 00 694. 92 300. 00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 1, 384. 55 429.03 800. 00 800. 00 260. 70 2, 000. 00
0456 TOW NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0479 DUES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0481 VEHI CLE | NSURANCE E 1, 047. 42 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 505. 00 1, 500. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 15, 289. 74 15,414. 20 16, 375. 00 16, 375. 00 24, 478. 99 20, 720. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 52, 644. 53 13, 219. 00 13, 219. 00 46, 986. 15 13, 219. 00

EMERGENCY MNGMT COORDI NATOR EXP 66, 257. 04 127,495.78 85, 727. 00 85, 727. 00 121, 081.69 88, 298. 00
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0595 SOLI D WASTE MNGMT EXP

0495 SOLI D WASTE DI SPOSAL EXPENSES E 20, 146. 39 22,981. 08 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 26, 043. 75 19, 100. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
SOLI D WASTE MNGMT  EXP 20, 146. 39 22,981. 08 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 26, 043. 75 19, 100. 00

0630 9-1-1 ADDRESSI NG EXP

0181 9-1-1 MAI NTENANCE TECHNI Cl AN EXP E 0.00 2,578. 42 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 2,731. 49 2,000. 00
0356 SI GNS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9-1-1 ADDRESSI NG EXP 0. 00 2,578. 42 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 2,731. 49 2, 000. 00

0640 PUBLI C SERVI CES EXP

0333 COWDDI TI ES DI STRI BUTI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0391 CONCHO VALLEY COWM ACTI ON AGENCY E 4, 436. 00 0.00 4, 500. 00 4, 500. 00 0.00
0392 BOYS & G RLS CLUB E 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00
0394 EMERGENCY RESPONSE EXPENDI TURES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0395 CHI LD WELFARE BOARD E 600. 00 600. 00 600. 00 600. 00 600. 00 600. 00
0396 JIM BOWE TRAIL RIDE EXP E 182. 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 131.81 150. 00
0397 BOYS & G RLS CLUB CROSSI NG GUARD E 4,971.94 4,187.66 3, 550. 00 3, 550. 00 6, 327. 55 6, 550. 00
0398 MENARD COUNTY 4-H E 0.00 2, 800. 00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0399 TX FORTS TRAILS / KSTAR GRANT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0405 MEDI CAL & DENTAL EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0471 ON-SI TE SEWAGE APPLI CATI ON FEE E 120. 00 80. 00 220. 00 220. 00 190. 00 220. 00
0472 ON-SI TE SEWAGE DESI GNATED REP E 5, 440. 00 6, 460. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 800. 00 6, 000. 00
0490 EXPERI ENCE WORKS FI SCAL ALLOCATION E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0497 BURI AL/ CREMATI ON AUTOPSY E 0.00 2, 854. 00 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 9, 199. 00 5, 000. 00
0680 UNCLAI MED PROPERTY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
PUBLI C SERVI CES EXP 20,749. 99 21, 981. 66 22,370. 00 22,370. 00 28, 248. 36 23,520. 00
0650 PUBLI C LI BRARY EXP
0117 LI BRARI AN WAGES E 19, 999. 92 19, 999. 92 20, 000. 00 20, 000. 00 18, 333. 26 20, 000. 00
0136 LI BRARY PART-TI ME ASSI STANT WAGES E 1, 316. 28 5, 400. 00 5, 400. 00 1,951.92 5, 370. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 0.00 230. 00 290. 00 290. 00 290. 00 350. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 19, 999. 92 21, 546. 20 25, 690. 00 25, 690. 00 20, 575. 18 25,720. 00
0200 FICA E 1,509.71 1,626.81 1, 965. 00 1, 965. 00 1,554.32 1,730.00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 228.78 229.74 220. 00 220. 00 218.52 220. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 1,749. 96 1, 885. 26 2,248.00 2,248.00 1, 800. 32 2, 253. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 80. 15 78.95 100. 00 100. 00 63. 89 100. 00
0205 SUPPLEMENTAL HEALTH I NSUR E 8, 689. 92 4,967.77 2,520. 00 2,520. 00 2, 583. 04 2, 600. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 62.32- 49.10 100. 00 100. 00 17.55 50. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 12, 196. 20 8, 837.63 7, 153. 00 7, 153. 00 6, 237. 64 6, 953. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 1,434. 40 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0.00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0453 BLDG EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 0. 00 1,434. 40 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 0.00 0.00

PUBLI C LI BRARY EXP 32,196. 12 31, 818. 23 34, 343. 00 34, 343. 00 26, 812. 82 32,673. 00
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0655 MENARD MUSEUM EXP

0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 1,271.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00
MENARD MUSEUM EXP 2,771.12 1, 500. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00
0658 YOUTH BASEBALL/ SOFTBALL FI ELD EXP
0322 YOUTH BASEBALL SUPPLIES & EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 43. 99
0440 BASEBALL/ SOFTBALL FIELD UTILITIES E 1,530. 74 1, 553. 03 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,482.25 1,500. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
YOUTH BASEBALL/ SOFTBALL FI ELD EXP 1, 530. 74 1, 553. 03 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,526.24 1, 500. 00
0659 PRESI DI O EXP
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 0.00 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 352.41 302. 93 600. 00 600. 00 509. 51 600. 00
0440 PRESIDI O UTILITIES E 2,636. 45 2,247. 34 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 2,564. 22 3, 000. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 483. 22 628. 91 800. 00 800. 00 902. 44 800. 00
0453 EQUI PMENT, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 1,362.51 926. 19 200. 00 200. 00 3, 549. 98 1, 500. 00
0455 FURNI TURE, APPLI ANCES & FI XTURES E 24.99 404. 61 500. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
PRESI DI O EXP 4, 859. 58 4,536. 98 5, 100. 00 5, 100. 00 7,526. 15 6, 400. 00
0660 GOLF COURSE EXP
0312 FREI GHT/ SHI PPI NG CHARGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 50. 81
0334 GOLF COURSE SUPPLI ES E 673.70 1, 154. 83 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 774.89 1, 000. 00
0404 SUBSURFACE ANALYSI S & LAB E 9,679.78 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0440 GOLF COURSE UTILITIES E 678.12 654. 96 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 670. 48 1, 000. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 1,125.92 1, 753. 63 800. 00 800. 00 1,442. 46 1, 000. 00
0453 EQUI PMENT, REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE E 2,122.05 1,731.92 1,700. 00 1,700. 00 2,743.50 1,700.00
0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0491 PROPERTY TAXES ON LEASED EQUI P E 355.79 500. 00 500. 00 320. 22 500. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 10, 000. 00 79. 96 0.00 0.00 0.00
GOLF COURSE EXP 24,279. 57 5,731. 09 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 002. 36 5, 200. 00
0661 RV PARK/ STOCKPEN CROSSI NG PARK EXP
0330 FUEL & AL E 188. 82 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 142. 32 200. 00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 220.75 75.09 600. 00 600. 00 26. 96 600. 00
0420 DSL BROADBAND W FI E 479. 40 479. 40 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 479. 40 500. 00
0432 ADVERTI SI NG E 605. 05 232.96 600. 00 600. 00 217.79 600. 00
0440 RV PARK/ STOCKPEN PARK UTI LI TI ES E 14, 391. 03 11, 981. 09 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 11, 989. 92 11, 000. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 1,048. 77 1, 996. 94 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 960. 73 1, 000. 00
0453 EQUI PMENT, REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE E 733.93 1, 041. 37 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 674. 14 1, 000. 00
0494 REFUND OF PARK PAVI LI ON DEPCSI T E 100. 00 150. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
0496 RV PARK GROUNDSKEEPER E 5,129.10 6, 992. 40 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 5,075.70 6, 000. 00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS EXP E 33.81 51.76 100. 00 100. 00 10. 49 100. 00
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0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 1, 855. 49 0.00 0.00 0.00 995. 00

RV PARK/ STOCKPEN CROSSI NG PARK EXP 24,786. 15 23,001. 01 20, 600. 00 20, 600. 00 20, 672. 45 21, 100. 00

0662 SW MM NG POOL EXP

0122 SW MM NG POOL MANAGER WAGES E 1, 763. 50 2,572.09 3, 300. 00 3, 300. 00 2, 364. 30 3, 300. 00
0123 LI FEGUARD WAGES E 7,694. 30 6, 289. 41 6, 700. 00 6, 700. 00 5,111. 34 6, 700. 00
0200 FICA E 723.51 677. 86 765. 00 765. 00 571.90 765. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 206. 87
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 286. 19 194. 65 325. 00 325. 00 75.97 200. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 48.81 24.88 100. 00 100. 00 17. 24 100. 00
0209 UNI FORMS E 40. 00 135. 00 150. 00 150. 00 0. 00 150. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 10, 556. 31 9, 893. 89 11, 340. 00 11, 340. 00 8, 347.62 11, 215.00
0310 POOL SUPPLI ES E 2,589.61 1, 273. 65 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 1,170.80 2, 000. 00
0312 FREI GHT/ SHI PPI NG CHARGES E 41. 80 61.62 0.00 0.00 67.73 95. 00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 37.93 89. 05 100. 00 100. 00 120. 23 150. 00
0416 LI FEGUARD TECHNI CI AN CERTI FI CATION E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 329. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 518. 18 137.85 0.00 0.00 0.00
0430 NOTI CES E 72.00 95.50 115.00 115.00 80. 00 110. 00
0432 ADVERTI SI NG E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0440 SW MM NG POCOL UTI LI TIES E 1, 847. 36 1,512.85 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 1,017.11 3, 910. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 2,606. 04 3, 694.54 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 1,997.93 4, 000. 00
0453 BLDG EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE E 1, 506. 64 1, 261. 86 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 1,589.70 1, 000. 00
0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SW MM NG POOL EXP 19, 775. 87 18, 020. 81 22,555. 00 22,555. 00 14,720.12 22,480. 00
0665 AGRI LI FE EXTENSI ON EXP
0102 EXTENSI ON AGENTS' SALARI ES E 21,089. 31 22,501. 87 23,919. 00 23,919. 00 21, 115. 96 23,919. 00
0105 SECRETARY WAGES E 25,999. 92 27, 300. 00 27, 300. 00 27, 300. 00 25, 025. 00 27, 300. 00
0112 TECHNI CAL ASSI STANT WAGES E 7, 060. 30 3,561. 00 15, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 9,422. 40 15, 000. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 1, 407.00 1,117.00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 55, 556. 53 54, 479. 87 67,119. 00 67,119. 00 56, 463. 36 67,119. 00
0200 FICA E 4,647.88 4,520. 54 5, 135. 00 5, 135. 00 4,674. 40 5, 135. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 228.78 229.74 220. 00 220. 00 218.52 220. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 3,023.51 2,779.08 5, 873. 00 5, 873. 00 3,092. 88 5, 873. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 80. 12 309. 09 100. 00 100. 00 524.75 100. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 8, 689. 92 9, 144.78 9, 674. 00 9, 674. 00 8, 602. 90 10, 000. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 288. 50- 136. 42 150. 00 150. 00 109. 91 150. 00
0225 FCS TRAVEL EXP E 4, 399. 93 4,315.74 4, 400. 00 4, 400. 00 3, 666. 70 4, 400. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 20, 781. 64 21,435. 39 25,552. 00 25,552. 00 20, 890. 06 25, 878. 00
0302 ANR STOCK SHOW TRAVEL EXP E 589. 03 1,206.11 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1, 900. 00 2, 000. 00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 821. 30 561. 18 1,100. 00 1, 100. 00 726.57 1, 100. 00
0330 FUEL & AL E 4,035. 94 2,503. 86 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 1,943.76 4, 000. 00
0420 TELEPHONE & OFFI CE FAX E 1, 268. 76 1,222.39 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 946. 08 1, 400. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 722. 36 288. 23 500. 00 500. 00 535.71 600. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 400. 00 160. 94 800. 00 800. 00 199. 99 800. 00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 242.19 26.81 300. 00 300. 00 823. 27 300. 00
0479 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 79. 00 885. 00 880. 00 880. 00 769. 00 880. 00
0481 EXTENSI ON VEHI CLE | NSUR E 800. 00 974. 04 975. 00 975. 00 1,127.00 1, 200. 00

TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 8, 958. 58 7, 828. 56 11, 455. 00 11, 455. 00 8,971. 38 12, 280. 00
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Current year Actual Experience is Activity through 9/12/2016

Account Nunber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 29,419.41 10, 590. 47 10, 590. 00 10, 590. 00 10, 590. 47 10, 590. 00

AGRI LI FE EXTENSI ON EXP 114,716. 16 94, 334. 29 114,716.00 114, 716. 00 96, 915. 27 115, 867. 00

0670 SO L & WATER CONSERVATI ON EXP

0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00

SO L & WATER CONSERVATI ON EXP 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00

0675 GAME & LI VESTOCK MANAGEMENT EXP

0126 RADI O DI SPATCHER SALARY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0200 FICA E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0310 STATI ONARY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0371 EUTHANASI A EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0407 HOT SPOTS HUNTI NG PROGRAM EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 TELEPHONE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0430 NOTI CES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0490 FI SCAL ALLOCATI ON E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

GAME & LI VESTOCK MANAGEMENT EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
0685 VETERANS AFFAI RS EXP
0116 VETERANS AFFAI RS OFFI CER SALARY E 3, 150. 00 3, 150. 00 3, 150. 00 3, 150. 00 2,887.50 3, 150. 00
0200 FICA E 241.08 241.08 241.00 241.00 220. 95 241.00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 275. 64 275. 64 277.00 277.00 252. 67 277.00
0330 FUEL & AL E 3,401.10 3,311.23 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 933.73
0334 OFC SUPPLI ES, REPAIRS, OPERATE EXP E 25.99 0.00 200. 00 200. 00 12.74 200. 00
0420 TELEPHONE E 739. 02 502. 28 660. 00 660. 00 586. 16 660. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 800. 00 800. 00 958. 65 1, 000. 00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 157. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 43, 714.00

VETERANS AFFAI RS EXP 7,832.83 7,480. 23 9, 328. 00 9, 328. 00 49, 723. 40 5, 528. 00
0690 COVMUNI TY CENTER EXP
0108 TEMPORARY/ PART TI ME WAGES E 13,574. 87 17,690. 72 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 11, 849. 26 16, 200. 00
0113 COVUNI TY CENTER WAGES E 39, 913.51 40, 579. 74 45, 767. 00 45, 767. 00 30, 776. 23 26, 860. 00
0161 M SD CUSTODI AL | NTERLOCAL E 7,188. 00 7,188. 00 7,188. 00 7,188. 00 7,188. 00 7,188. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 360. 00 420. 00 480. 00 480. 00 480. 00

TOTAL WAGES 61, 036. 38 65, 878. 46 63, 435. 00 63, 435. 00 50, 293. 49 50, 248. 00
0200 FICA E 3, 846. 14 4, 255. 92 4, 853. 00 4, 853. 00 3, 113. 27 3, 095. 00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 228.78 229.74 220. 00 220. 00 199. 44 242.00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 4,502.59 5,135. 44 5, 551. 00 5, 551. 00 3,771.72 3, 800. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 1,279.71 976. 67 500. 00 500. 00 562. 19 500. 00
0205 HEALTH & LI FE | NSURANCE E 3, 295. 20 3, 549. 00 3, 381. 00 3, 381. 00 721.40 190. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 54. 16- 134. 22 150. 00 150. 00 59. 37 100. 00
0224 M LEAGE E 44. 80 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0010 GENERAL FUND

TOTAL BENEFI TS 13, 143. 06 14, 280. 99 14, 755. 00 14, 755. 00 8,427. 39 7,927.00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 5, 237. 88 5,470.73 3, 800. 00 3, 800. 00 4,057.77 3, 800. 00
0330 FUEL & AL E 0.00 2,700. 00 2,700. 00 1, 456. 26 1, 400. 00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 3, 740. 04 4,181.58 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 4,121.41 3, 500. 00
0333 NUTRI TI ON-- SENI OR CI TI ZENS MEALS E 50, 661. 77 48, 226. 31 38, 000. 00 38, 000. 00 49, 856. 68 43, 000. 00
0389 THUNDERBI RD TRANSI T SERVI CES EXP E 15, 324. 23 15, 324. 00 15, 324. 00 15, 324. 23 15, 324. 00
0393 AREA AGENCY ON AG NG SERVI CES EXP E 1, 615. 38 1, 563. 38 1,695.00 1,695.00 2,664.52 2, 665. 00
0408 GRANT WRI TI NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0414 CPR TRAI NI NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 196. 16
0420 TELEPHONE & | NTERNET E 0.00 60. 30 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 147. 40 0.00 500. 00 500. 00 0.00
0440 COVMUNI TY CENTER UTI LI TI ES E 12, 635. 28 14,623. 31 11, 500. 00 11, 500. 00 10, 621. 58 11, 500. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 1, 218. 96 1, 137.59 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 800. 17 500. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NAI NTENANCE E 156. 98 243. 49 500. 00 500. 00 25.32 400. 00
0453 BLDG EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE E 1, 863. 50 914. 28 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 4, 685. 07 1, 000. 00
0454 VEH CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 44. 85 200. 00
0455 FURNI TURE, APPLI ANCES & FI XTURES E 2,295.94 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0463 TELEVI SI ON E 381. 36 438. 83 405. 00 405. 00 349. 10 451. 00
0479 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 120. 00 45. 00 50. 00 50. 00 0.00
0480 OFFI CI AL BOND E 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00 100. 00
0482 PROPERTY | NSURANCE E 796. 00 0.00 850. 00 850. 00 872.55 873. 00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS EXP E 134. 15 134. 88 150. 00 150. 00 72.57 150. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 81, 104. 64 92,463. 91 80, 574. 00 80, 574. 00 95, 248. 24 84, 863. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
COVWMUNI TY CENTER EXP 155, 284. 08 172, 623. 36 158, 764. 00 158, 764. 00 153, 969. 12 143, 038. 00
GENERAL FUND
I ncome Total s 2,647,961. 80 2,829, 690. 40 2, 806, 857. 00 2, 806, 857. 00 2,769, 538. 81 2,785, 979. 00

Expense Total s 2,592,731.77 2,878, 928. 42 2, 806, 857. 00 2, 806, 857. 00 2,523, 018. 47 2,785, 979. 00



09/ 12/ 16 COUNTY OF MENARD 2016-2017 FI NAL ADOPTED BUDGET PAGE 16
TI ME: 01: 21 PM AS APPROVED BY COWM SSI ONERS COURT ON 9/ 12/ 2016 PREPARER: 0004
Current year Actual Experience is Activity through 9/12/2016
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and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0014 VETERANS ASSI STANCE GRANT FUND

0300 VETERANS ASST. GRANT FUND REVENUES

0685 VETERANS ASSI STANCE GRANT | 0.00 0.00 4, 949. 50 10, 300. 00

VETERANS ASST. GRANT FUND REVENUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,949. 50 10, 300. 00

0685 VETERANS ASSI STANCE GRANT EXP

0103 ADM NI STRATI VE CLERK WAGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00
0116 VETERANS AFFAI RS OFFI CER WAGES E 0.00 0.00 3, 637.50 5, 000. 00

TOTAL WAGES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3, 637.50 6, 000. 00
0200 FICA E 0.00 0.00 278. 26 406. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 0.00 0.00 318. 28 526. 00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 0.00 0.00 11.48 60. 00
0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 0.00 0.00 10. 75 40. 00

TOTAL BENEFI TS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 618. 77 1,032.00
0330 FUEL & AL E 0.00 0.00 1,063.70 1,835.00
0354 TIRES FLATS BATTERI ES INSPECTIONS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 668. 00
0394 EMERGENCY EXPENSES E 0.00 0.00 76.83 100. 00
0430 NOTI CES EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 100. 00
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 36.16 400. 00
0481 VEHI CLE | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 165. 00

VETERANS ASSI STANCE GRANT EXP 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,432. 96 10, 300. 00

VETERANS ASSI STANCE GRANT FUND
I ncome Total s 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 4,949. 50 10, 300. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,432. 96 10, 300. 00
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Account Nunber T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Amended Budget Actual Exper Prop Budget
and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

0200 ROAD & BRIDGE LI ABILITIES

TOTAL ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
TOTAL PAYROLL LIABILITY 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROAD & BRI DGE LI ABILITIES 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0300 ROAD & BRI DGE REVENUES

0210 MOTOR VEHI CLE REGQ STRATI ON | 111, 946. 16 110, 772. 66 110, 000. 00 110, 000. 00 103, 100. 58 110, 000. 00
0215 GROSS WI/ AXLE WI' FEES | 9, 539. 35 12,913. 44 10, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 10, 989. 45 10, 900. 00
0220 REG STR ROAD & BRI DGE ADD- ON FEE | 22,210.00 21,570. 00 22,500. 00 22,500. 00 19, 490. 00 22,500. 00
0395 CVCOG R&B WASTE MNGMI' GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0458 Al RPORT TXDOT RAMP GRANT | 0.00 1, 238. 25 0.00 0.00 0.00
0459 Al RPORT HANGER RENTAL | 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00 900. 00
0500 SALE OF ASSETS | 0.00 6, 300. 00 0.00 0.00 9, 205. 00 6, 575. 00
0505 LEASE OF PROPERTY | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0610 BANK LOAN PROCCEEDS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47, 000. 00
0620 M SD REI MB: MECHANI C | 17,824.75 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0621 USDA- NRCS WATERSHED PROTCTI ON GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0622 FEMA W LDFI RE DI SASTER RELI EF GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0623 FEMA FLOOD DAMAGE GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0624 ORCA- COMMUNI TY DEVELOP BLOCK GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0800 REFUNDS & M SCELLANEQUS | 21.19 15. 06 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 100. 00
0910 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND | 203, 500. 00 174,725.00 192, 245. 00 192, 245. 00 0.00 141, 530. 00
0916 TRANSFER FROM FCLR | 27, 050. 00 26, 374. 00 25,774.00 25,774.00 0.00 26, 915. 00
0917 TRANSFER FROM R&B & Al RPORT | MPROVE | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0932 TRANSFER FROM C/ H RESTORATI ON FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ROAD & BRI DGE REVENUES 392, 991. 45 354, 808. 41 366, 419. 00 366, 419. 00 190, 785. 03 319, 320. 00
0401 COWM SSI ONERS COURT EXP
0101 COUNTY COWM SSI ONER SALARY E 16, 100. 00 15, 750. 00 15, 750. 00 15, 750. 00 15, 400. 00 16, 800. 00
0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 1, 620. 00 1, 555. 00 1,735.00 1,735.00 1,735.00 1,870.00
TOTAL SALARI ES 17,720. 00 17, 305. 00 17, 485. 00 17, 485. 00 17,135.00 18, 670. 00
0200 FICA E 1, 161. 43 1, 189. 87 1,338.00 1,338.00 1,190. 80 1,184.00
0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 686. 34 689. 22 660. 00 660. 00 655. 56 660. 00
0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 1, 550. 70 1,514. 39 1,530.00 1,530.00 1,499.51 1,634.00
0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 154. 23 78. 47 100. 00 100. 00 66. 86 100. 00
0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 28,313. 90 22,160. 86 17, 898. 00 17, 898. 00 21,478.10 24,331. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 31, 866. 60 25,632. 81 21, 526. 00 21, 526. 00 24, 890. 83 27,909. 00
0300 QUT OF COUNTY EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0310 STATI ONARY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 708.70 2,235.81 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 1,757.20 2, 000. 00
0430 BI DDI NG & NOTI CES E 228. 00 14.25 100. 00 100. 00 164. 00 200. 00
0479 DUES E 1, 150. 00 1, 350. 00 1, 350. 00 1, 350. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 350. 00
0480 COFFI Cl AL BOND E 150. 00 150. 00 200. 00 200. 00 150. 00 200. 00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL OFC EXP 2,236.70 3, 750. 06 3, 150. 00 3, 150. 00 3,371. 20 3, 750. 00

COWM SSI ONERS COURT EXP 51, 823. 30 46, 687. 87 42,161. 00 42,161. 00 45, 397. 03 50, 329. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

0620 R&B UNI T SYSTEM EXPENSES

0106 R&B EMPLOYEE WAGES E 98, 548. 72 96, 140. 64 91, 000. 00 91, 000. 00 96, 226. 89 91, 000. 00

0107 TEMPORARY/ PART- TI ME WAGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00

0162 M SD MECHANI C S | NTERLOCAL AGREEMNT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0180 LONGEVI TY PAY E 900. 00 0.00 210. 00 210. 00 210. 00 270. 00
TOTAL SALARI ES & WAGES 99, 448. 72 96, 140. 64 91, 210. 00 91, 210. 00 96, 436. 89 91, 270. 00

0200 FICA E 7,415. 67 7,190. 10 7, 000. 00 7,000. 00 7,262.28 6, 134. 00

0202 GROUP DENTAL | NSUR E 683. 04 670. 14 660. 00 660. 00 695. 88 660. 00

0203 TCDRS RETI REMENT E 8, 704. 10 8, 418. 60 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 8, 438. 26 8, 000. 00

0204 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSUR E 3,802.58 2,572. 43 1,500. 00 1, 500. 00 2,218.93 2, 300. 00

0205 GROUP HEALTH I NSUR E 25,957. 44 26, 662. 76 29, 022. 00 29, 022. 00 27,380. 74 30, 000. 00

0206 UNEMPLOYMENT | NSUR E 1, 607. 64- 5, 985. 07 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 766. 38- 500. 00

0209 UNI FORMS ALLOWANCE E 6, 390. 12 6, 126. 36 6, 400. 00 6, 400. 00 7,794. 36 6, 400. 00
TOTAL BENEFI TS 51, 345.31 57, 625. 46 55, 082. 00 55, 082. 00 53, 024. 07 53, 994. 00

0300 QUT OF COUNTY EXP E 26.31 177.16 70. 00 70. 00 0.00

0305 TOOL LEASE E 1, 700. 00 2,400. 00 2,400. 00 2,400. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 400. 00

0330 FUEL & AL E 30, 840. 14 26,590. 74 36, 000. 00 36, 000. 00 23,247.18 24, 000. 00

0334 FILM & PHOTO EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0335 LUMBER, HDW TOOLS, PAINT E 894.61 2,586. 71 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 4, 059. 67 1, 000. 00

0350 MACHI NERY PARTS & REPAI RS E 25, 258. 08 28,093. 13 23, 000. 00 23, 000. 00 19, 640. 92 19, 000. 00

0352 CALI CHE, SAND, GRAVEL, ASPHALT E 1, 544.92 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00 999. 00

0353 SUPPLI ES: SHOP, VELDING, ETC E 4,397.16 8, 425. 46 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 8, 190. 81 4, 000. 00

0354 TIRES TUBES FLATS BATTERI ES E 5,090. 31 8,967.79 5, 500. 00 5, 500. 00 6, 759. 91 5, 500. 00

0355 SHOP EQUI PMENT E 549. 49 4, 062. 46 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00

0356 SI GNS & BARRI CADES E 162. 22 295.13 500. 00 500. 00 623. 31 500. 00

0357 CULVERTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,127.02 1, 000. 00

0390 DI SASTER RELI EF EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0403 FILING FEE FOR REVI EW OF DEBT | SSUE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0404 SURVEYI NG EXP/ SUBSURFACE ANALYSIS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0408 GRANT WRI TI NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0411 ARCHI TECTS & ENG NEERS EXP- Al RPORT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0417 BRI DGE APPLI CATION & LAND USE FEE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0420 TELEPHONE & DSL | NTERNET E 1,531. 28 1,424.24 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 1,364.14 1, 400. 00

0422 RADI O E 107. 94 64. 96 0.00 0.00 383. 68 500. 00

0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 1,696. 58 1, 000. 00

0440 UTILITIES E 6, 368. 26 6, 323. 03 5, 700. 00 5, 700. 00 5, 167. 88 5, 700. 00

0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 1, 064. 94 171. 14 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 19. 95 1, 000. 00

0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 72.87 500. 00 500. 00 0.00 500. 00

0456 TOW NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0458 ROAD RI GHT- OF- WAY MAI NTENANCE E 2,123.20 0.00 0.00 0.00

0459 Al RPORT REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 13, 508. 48 6, 859. 61 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 4, 957. 36 2, 500. 00

0470 AID TO OTHER GOVERNMENTS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0481 R & B VEHI CLE | NSURANCE E 5,919. 22 6, 956. 04 6, 956. 00 6, 956. 00 7,654. 00 7,700. 00

0488 Al RPORT LI ABILITY | NSURANCE E 1, 120. 00 1, 120. 00 1,120.00 1,120.00 1,120.00 1,120.00

0491 PROPERTY TAXES ON LEASED EQUI P E 0.00 0.00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 0.00 1, 069. 00

0498 M SCELLANEQUS E 242.15 165. 17 800. 00 800. 00 761. 48 800. 00
TOTAL OPERATI NG EXP 100, 325. 51 106, 878. 84 95, 446. 00 95, 446. 00 88, 773. 89 82, 188. 00

0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 16, 798. 00 0.00 41, 948. 00 41, 948. 00 0.00 24, 539. 00

0502 CAPI TAL QUTLAY- CATERPI LLAR PURCH E 26, 644. 60 8, 845. 68 0.00 0.00 0.00

0540 LEASE OF EQUI PMENT - CATERPI LLAR E 31, 360. 74 23,579. 04 23,571. 00 23,571. 00 67, 258. 32

0541 LEASE OF EQUI PMENT - CASE E 14,106. 13 17, 000. 28 17, 001. 00 17, 001. 00 15, 583. 59 17, 000. 00

0542 LEASE OF EQUI PMENT - OTHER E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0611 PRI NCIPAL PAYMENT - LINE OF CREDIT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Current year Actual Experience is Activity through 9/12/2016
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0015 ROAD & BRI DGE FUND

0651 I NTEREST PAYMENT - LINE OF CREDIT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0910 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
R&B UNI T SYSTEM EXPENSES 340, 029. 01 310, 069. 94 324, 258. 00 324, 258. 00 321,076.76 268, 991. 00

ROAD & BRI DGE FUND
I ncome Total s 392, 991. 45 354, 808. 41 366, 419. 00 366, 419. 00 190, 785. 03 319, 320. 00
Expense Total s 391, 852. 31 356, 757. 81 366, 419. 00 366, 419. 00 366, 473. 79 319, 320. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0016 FC&LR FUND

0300 FC&LR FUND REVENUES

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 17,537. 54 17, 160. 63 16, 562. 00 17,796. 00 17,795. 69 17,700. 00
0111 PROPERTY RENDI TI ON PENALTI ES | 7.30 10.94 12.00 20. 00 19. 82 15. 00
0150 PRI OR YEARS SURPLUS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0331 STATE LATERAL ROAD ALLOCATI ON | 9, 505. 29 9, 201. 86 9, 200. 00 9, 200. 00 9,199. 61 9, 200. 00
0800 REFUNDS & M SCELLANEQUS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

FC&LR FUND REVENUES 27,050. 13 26,373. 43 25,774.00 27,016. 00 27,015.12 26, 915. 00
0620 FC&LR FUND EXP
0498 M SCELLANEQUS EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0915 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRI DGE E 27, 050. 00 26, 374. 00 25,774.00 27,016. 00 0.00 26, 915. 00
0998 UNALLOCATED FUNDS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00

FC&LR FUND EXP 27, 050. 00 26,374.00 25,774.00 27,016. 00 0.00 26, 915. 00

FC&LR FUND

I ncome Total s 27,050. 13 26, 373. 43 25,774.00 27,016. 00 27,015.12 26, 915. 00

Expense Total s 27,050. 00 26, 374.00 25,774.00 27,016. 00 0.00 26, 915. 00
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and Title C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 0017 ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVE PRQIECT FUND

0300 ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVEMENT REVENUES

ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVEMENT REVENUES 0. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0630 ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVEMENT EXP

ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVEMENT EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00

ROAD & Al RPORT | MPROVE PROJECT FUND
I ncome Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0.00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0018 TXDOT CERTZ GRANT FUND

0300 CERTZ GRANT FUND REVENUES

0460 TXDOT CERTZ GRANT | 0.00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 203, 464. 00
0610 BANK LOAN PRCCEEDS | 0.00 0.00 23, 315. 00
CERTZ GRANT FUND REVENUES 0. 00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 226, 779. 00 0.00

0635 CERTZ GRANT FUND EXPENSES

0409 ATTORNEYS LEGAL FEES E 5, 000. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 221,779.00
CERTZ GRANT FUND EXPENSES 5, 000. 00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 221,779.00 0.00

TXDOT CERTZ GRANT FUND
I ncome Total s 0.00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 226, 779. 00 0. 00
Expense Total s 5, 000. 00 0.00 204, 000. 00 204, 000. 00 221,779.00 0.00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0021 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND

0300 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY REVENUES

0456 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FEES | 16, 921. 89 16, 536. 45 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 13,702. 94 12, 000. 00
0800 REFUNDS & M SCELLANEQUS | 19.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY REVENUES 16, 941. 22 16, 536. 45 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 13,702. 94 12, 000. 00

0455 JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES

0310 COWUTER FORMS & SUPPLI ES E 1, 319. 00 903. 38 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 1,031. 36 1, 900. 00
0331 COPI ER EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 696. 72 1,219. 29 2, 100. 00 2, 100. 00 390. 28 2, 100. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 7,702. 46 17,282. 20 11, 000. 00 11, 000. 00 5, 899. 99 8, 000. 00
0491 PROPERTY TAXES ON LEASED EQUI PMENT E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES 9,718.18 19, 404. 87 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 7,321.63 12, 000. 00

JUSTI CE COURT TECHNOLOGY FUND
I ncomre Total s 16, 941. 22 16, 536. 45 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 13,702.94 12, 000. 00
Expense Total s 9,718.18 19, 404. 87 15, 100. 00 15, 100. 00 7,321.63 12, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0024 COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND

0300 COURT REPORTER SERV FUND REVENUES

0436 COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FEE | 315. 00 540. 00 345. 00 345. 00 360. 00 360. 00

COURT REPORTER SERV FUND REVENUES 315. 00 540. 00 345. 00 345. 00 360. 00 360. 00

0435 COURT REPORTER EXPENSES

0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 325.00 325.00 0. 00 335. 00
0430 NOTI CES E 0.00 0.00 20. 00 20. 00 0.00 25.00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COURT REPORTER EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 345. 00 345. 00 0.00 360. 00

COURT REPORTER SERVI CE FUND
I ncomre Total s 315. 00 540. 00 345. 00 345. 00 360. 00 360. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 345. 00 345. 00 0.00 360. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0025 APPELATE COURT JUDI Cl AL SYSTEM FUND

0300 APPEALLATE JUDI Cl AL REVENUES

0433 APPELLATE COURT JUDI Cl AL FEES | 175. 00 250. 00 150. 00 205. 00 205. 00 180. 00
0600 | NTEREST EARNI NGS | 0. 56 0.38 1.00 1.00 0.38 1.00
APPEALLATE JUDI Cl AL REVENUES 175.56 250. 38 151. 00 206. 00 205. 38 181. 00

0433 APPELLATE COURT JUDI Cl AL EXP

0132 FOURTH COURT OF APPEALS EXP E 151. 00 250. 00 151. 00 206. 00 125. 00 181. 00

APPELLATE COURT JUDI Cl AL EXP 151. 00 250. 00 151. 00 206. 00 125. 00 181. 00

APPELATE COURT JUDI Cl AL SYSTEM FUND
I ncomre Total s 175.56 250. 38 151. 00 206. 00 205. 38 181. 00
Expense Total s 151. 00 250. 00 151. 00 206. 00 125. 00 181. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0026 ALTERNATI VE DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FUND

0300 ALTERNATI VE DI SPUTE RESOL REVENUES

0406 ALTERNATI VE DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FEES | 520. 00 715. 00 435. 00 435. 00 590. 00 500. 00

ALTERNATI VE DI SPUTE RESOL REVENUES 520. 00 715. 00 435. 00 435. 00 590. 00 500. 00

0435 COURT EXPENSES

0146 CIVIL CASE MEDI ATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 435. 00 435. 00 0.00 500. 00

COURT EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 435. 00 435. 00 0.00 500. 00

ALTERNATI VE DI SPUTE RESOLUTI ON FUND
I ncome Total s 520. 00 715. 00 435. 00 435. 00 590. 00 500. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 435. 00 435. 00 0.00 500. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0027 COURT | NI TI ATED GUARDI ANSHI P FUND

0300 COURT I NI TI ATED GUARDI AN REVENUES

0407 COURT | NI TI ATED GUARDI ANSHI P FEES | 200. 00 300. 00 240. 00 240. 00 280. 00 220. 00

COURT | NI TI ATED GUARDI AN REVENUES 200. 00 300. 00 240. 00 240. 00 280. 00 220. 00

0435 COURT I NI TI ATED GUARDI AN EXPENSES

0147 GUARDI ANS & GUARDI ANSHI P PROG EXP  E 0.00 0.00 240. 00 240. 00 0.00 220. 00

COURT | NI TI ATED GUARDI AN EXPENSES 0.00 0.00 240. 00 240. 00 0.00 220. 00

COURT | NI TI ATED GUARDI ANSHI P FUND
I ncome Total s 200. 00 300. 00 240. 00 240. 00 280. 00 220. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 240. 00 240. 00 0.00 220. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0028 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON FUND

0300 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON FUND REVENUE

0454 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON FEE | 3, 658. 30 7,264.79 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 241. 63 5, 700. 00

TRUANCY PREVENTI ON FUND REVENUE 3, 658. 30 7,264.79 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 241. 63 5, 700. 00

0409 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON EXP

0148 TRUANCY PREVENTI ON SERVI CES E 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0.00
0690 STATE COURT COSTS & FEES E 0.00 7,201.08 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 758. 68 5, 700. 00
TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON EXP 0.00 7,201. 08 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 758. 68 5, 700. 00

TRUANCY PREVENTI ON & DI VERSI ON FUND
I ncomre Total s 3, 658. 30 7,264.79 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 241. 63 5, 700. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 7,201. 08 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 6, 758. 68 5, 700. 00
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Prop Budget
YEAR - 2016

MANAGEMENT FUND

REPORTI NG FUND: 0030 RECORDS

0300 RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND

REVENUES

0402 CLERK RECORDS MNGMT FEES
0434 COURT RECORDS MNGMT FEES

RECORDS NMANAGEMENT FUND

0403 CLERK RECORDS MANAGEMENT

0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPL
0312 FREI GHT/ SHI PPI NG CHARGES
0410 RECORDS PRESERVATI ON EXP

CLERK RECORDS NMANAGEMENT

0435 COURT RECORDS MANAGEMENT

0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPL
0410 RECORDS PRESERVATI ON EXP
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAIRS & MAI
0545 STORAGE BUI LDI NG RENTAL

REVENUES
EXP
I ES E
E
E
EXP
EXP
IES E
E
NTENANCE E
E

COURT RECORDS MANAGEMENT

RECORDS MANAGEMENT FUND
I ncone Totals
Expense Total s

EXP

6, 126.
3, 840.

00
87

8, 300.
3, 507.

10
99

5, 925.
5, 925.

00
00

5, 925.
5, 925.

00
00

7,452.
4, 157.

74
14

6, 190. 00
6, 190. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0031 CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL FUND

0300 CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL REVENUES

0409 CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL FEES | 3,870. 00 6, 230. 00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 5,723. 28 4, 800. 00

CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL REVENUES 3,870. 00 6, 230. 00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 5,723. 28 4, 800. 00

0403 CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL EXP

0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0312 FREI GHT/ SHI PPI NG CHARGES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0410 RECORDS PRESERVATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 7,980. 76 4, 800. 00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & NAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL EXP 0.00 0.00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 7,980. 76 4, 800. 00

CLERK RECORDS ARCHI VAL FUND
I ncomre Total s 3,870. 00 6, 230. 00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 5,723. 28 4, 800. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 4, 700. 00 4, 700. 00 7,980. 76 4, 800. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0032 COURTHOUSE RESTORATI ON FUND

0300 COURTHOUSE RESTORATI ON REVENUES

0405 CLERK COURTHOUSE RESTORATI ON FEES | 1, 296. 50 1,415.00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 1,284.00 1, 000. 00
0510 COURTHOUSE PRESERVATI ON GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0600 | NTEREST EARNI NGS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0610 BANK LOAN PRCCEEDS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 21, 000. 00
0810 JUROR DONATI ONS- COURTHOUSE RESTORE | 6. 00 52.00 0.00 0.00 208. 00
0811 PRI VATE DONATI ONS- COURTHOUSE RESTOR | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0910 TRANSFER FROM GEN FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COURTHOUSE RESTORATI ON REVENUES 1, 302. 50 1, 467.00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 22,492. 00 1, 000. 00
0409 NON- DEPARTMENTAL EXP
0910 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0915 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRI DGE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
NON- DEPARTMENTAL EXP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0510 COURTHOUSE & LAVWN EXP
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0332 CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0334 FILM & PHOTO EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0404 SURVEYI NG EXP/ SUBSURFACE ANALYSIS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0409 ATTORNEY LEGAL/ BOND COUNSEL FEES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0411 ARCHI TECTS & ENG NEERS EXP E 0.00 0.00 850. 00 850. 00 9, 994. 09 1, 000. 00
0418 RENOVATI ON FEES/ LI CENSI NG FEES E 0.00 0.00 450. 00 450. 00 0.00
0419 PHONE & DSL TRANSFER/ CONNECTI ON FEE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 COURTHOUSE TELEPHONE SYSTEM E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0430 BI DDI NG & NOTI CES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0453 EQUI PMENT, REPAI RS & NMAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0545 STORAGE BUI LDI NG RENTAL E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0585 HI STORI CAL MARKER EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COURTHOUSE & LAWN EXP 0.00 0.00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 9, 994. 09 1, 000. 00

COURTHOUSE RESTORATI ON FUND
I ncomre Total s 1, 302. 50 1, 467. 00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 22,492. 00 1, 000. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 9, 994. 09 1, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0040 SHERI FF*'S SPECI AL FUND

0300 SHERI FF' S SPECI AL FUND REVENUES

0353 DI SPCSI TI ON OF SEI ZED PROPERTY | 12, 895. 40 94, 901. 09 12,500. 00 12,500. 00 247,272. 20 22,500. 00
0355 DI SPCSI TI ON OF ABANDONED PROPERTY | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0457 REVENUE FROM TOW NG FEES | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0561 TXDOT | NCENTI VE AWARD GRANT | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0910 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0949 TRANSFER FROM SPECI AL PURPOSE ACCTS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SHERI FF' S SPECI AL FUND REVENUES 12, 895. 40 94, 901. 09 12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 247,272. 20 22,500. 00
0560 SHERI FF' S SPECI AL FUND EXPENSES
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 0.00 204.79 0.00 0.00 826. 20 600. 00
0315 BADGES, | NSIGNIAS, UNI FORMS E 4,221.92 9, 579. 69 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 12, 002. 84 5, 000. 00
0320 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLI ES & EQUI P E 2,033. 27 6, 056. 42 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 27,818. 29 6, 900. 00
0330 FUEL AND O L E 0.00 2,319.75 0.00 0.00 15, 856. 04
0331 COPI ER EXP E 0.00 0.00 2,629. 06
0337 AMMUNI TI ON & FI REARMS EXP E 3,375.06 5,407.12 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 40, 082. 00 5, 000. 00
0354 TIRES TUBES FLATS BATTERI ES E 0.00 0.00 3, 199. 96
0380 K-9 EXPENSE E 0.00 0.00 20, 824. 57 2, 000. 00
0402 COURT COST FILING FEES E 285. 00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0415 | NVESTI GATI ON EXP E 0.00 2,100. 00 2, 000. 00 2, 000. 00 8,412.79 2, 000. 00
0420 TELEPHONE EXP E 0.00 741. 24 0.00 0.00 5,083. 78
0422 RADI O E 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,568. 22
0424 RADAR & VI DEO E 0.00 0.00 34, 002. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 1,649.75 655. 17 0.00 0.00 7,927. 40 1, 000. 00
0430 NOTI CES / ADVERTI SI NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0435 DI STRI CT ATTORNEY EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 3,098. 00 714.00 0.00 0.00 11, 555.09
0454 VEHI CLE REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2, 380. 27
0456 TOW NG EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0475 COUNTY ATTORNEY EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0480 COFFI ClI AL & NOTARY BOND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS E 0.00 366. 50 0.00 0.00 330. 67
0500 CAPI TAL QUTLAY E 0.00 38, 815. 92 0.00 0.00 65, 914. 00
0600 BANK SERVI CE CHGE FI NANCE CHG E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.57
SHERI FF' S SPECI AL FUND EXPENSES 14, 378. 00 67, 245. 60 12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 263,425.75 22,500. 00

SHERI FF' S SPECI AL FUND
I ncome Total s 12, 895. 40 94, 901. 09 12, 500. 00 12,500. 00 247,272. 20 22,500. 00
Expense Total s 14,378. 00 67, 245. 60 12, 500. 00 12, 500. 00 263,425.75 22,500. 00



09/ 12/ 16 COUNTY OF MENARD 2016-2017 FI NAL ADOPTED BUDGET PAGE 33
TI ME: 01: 21 PM AS APPROVED BY COWM SSI ONERS COURT ON 9/ 12/ 2016 PREPARER: 0004
Current year Actual Experience is Activity through 9/12/2016
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0050 COUNTY ATTORNEY' S CC&P FUND

0300 COUNTY ATTY' S CC&P FUND REVENUES

0476 COUNTY ATTORNEY' S FEES | 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00

COUNTY ATTY' S CC&P FUND REVENUES 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 0. 00

0475 COUNTY ATTY' S CC&P FUND EXPENSES

0165 HOT CHECK COLLECT SECRETARIAL EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, OFC SUPPLI ES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0311 POSTAGE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0331 COPI ER EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0420 TELEPHONE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0427 EDUCATI ON EXP E 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00
0440 COFFICE UTILITIES E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0452 OFC EQUI P, REPAI RS & MAI NTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0476 SPECI AL PROSECUTOR EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0479 DUES & SUBSCRI PTI ONS E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0480 OFFI Cl AL AND NOTARY BOND E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0482 OFFI CE | NSURANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0498 M SCELLANEQUS EXP E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
COUNTY ATTY' S CC&P FUND EXPENSES 0. 00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY ATTORNEY' S CC&P FUND
I ncome Total s 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 0. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 100. 00 100. 00 0.00 0.00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0051 PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND

0300 PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND REVENUE

0477 PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FEES | 3, 360. 00 7,040. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 923. 00 5, 000. 00

PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND REVENUE 3, 360. 00 7, 040. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 923. 00 5, 000. 00

0475 PRE-TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND EXP

0310 STATI ONERY, FORMS, SUPPLIES E 0.00 0.00 4, 000. 00 4, 000. 00 0.00 4, 000. 00
0450 BLDG & GROUNDS REPAI RS & MAI NTNANCE E 0.00 0.00 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
0453 BLDG EQUI P, REPAIRS & NMAINTENANCE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND EXP 0. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00

PRE- TRI AL | NTERVENTI ON FUND
I ncome Total s 3, 360. 00 7,040. 00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 6, 923. 00 5, 000. 00
Expense Total s 0.00 0.00 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0.00 5, 000. 00
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REPORTI NG FUND: 0060 DEBT SERVI CE FUND

0300 DEBT SERVI CE FUND REVENUES

0110 AD VALOREM TAXES | 145,101.73 135, 985. 59 130, 141. 00 130, 141. 00 133,143.91 129, 539. 00
0150 PRI OR YEAR SURPLUS | 0.00 0.00 9, 992. 00 9, 992. 00 0. 00 2,761.00
0800 REFUNDS & M SCELLANEQUS | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0970 TRANSFER FROM MULTI PURPOSE CNTR FND | 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DEBT SERVI CE FUND REVENUES 145,101.73 135, 985. 59 140, 133. 00 140, 133. 00 133, 143.91 132, 300. 00

0680 DEBT SERVI CE FUND EXPENSES

0600 BANK FI NANCE CHARGE/ SERVI CE CHARGE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0610 DEBT SERVI CE - PRI NCI PAL E 115, 000. 00 115, 000. 00 120, 000. 00 120, 000. 00 120, 000. 00 115, 000. 00
0650 DEBT SERVI CE - | NTEREST E 23,401. 77 22,964. 77 20, 133. 00 20, 133. 00 20, 131. 86 17, 300. 00
0695 DEBT SERVI CE - PAYI NG AGENT FEE E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. 00

DEBT SERVI CE FUND EXPENSES 138, 401. 77 137,964. 77 140, 133. 00 140, 133. 00 140, 131. 86 132, 300. 00

DEBT SERVI CE FUND
I ncome Total s 145,101.73 135, 985. 59 140, 133. 00 140, 133. 00 133,143.91 132, 300. 00
Expense Total s 138, 401. 77 137,964. 77 140, 133. 00 140, 133. 00 140, 131. 86 132, 300. 00
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Account Nunber
and Title

T  Actual Exper Act ual Exper O g Budget Amended Budget
C YEAR - 2013 YEAR - 2014 YEAR - 2015 YEAR - 2015

Actual Exper
YEAR - 2015

Prop Budget
YEAR - 2016

REPORTI NG FUND: 9999 REPORT TOTALS

REPORT TOTALS
I ncone Totals
Expense Total s

3,262, 469. 09 3,490, 402. 64 3,594, 979.00 3, 596, 276. 00
3,183,123.90  3,497,634.54  3,594,979.00 3, 596, 276. 00

3, 663, 454. 54
3, 556, 599. 13

3, 333, 265. 00
3, 333, 265. 00



